the magazine has had an average of
at least five pages of "Easy Chair,"
making very nearly or quite two thousand
(2,000) pages in all; or a quantity
more than sufficient to fill two and
a half volumes of the sixty nine (69)
thus far issued, each volume containing
eight hundred and sixty four (864)
pages. Before beginning to write these
delectable tid-bits, he had published
"Nile notes of a Howadji," "The Howadji
in Syria," and "Lotus Eating;"
soon after appeared "Potiphar Papers,"
"Prue and I," and "Tramps." For
twenty years he wa